

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 0316149  
Date            30 March 2016

### ***Adult Supported Living Services***

#### **Request:**

##### Q3 request

What are the upper and lower rates for 1:1 support for adult in supported living services?

[£182.00 lower rate](#)

[£2,957.00 upper rate](#)

##### Q4 request

What is the average 1:1 day hourly rate for providing support for adult in supported living services?

[£13.00](#)

##### Q5 request

- a) Does the Council stipulate the 1:1 rates for adult in supported living services or are providers able to quote rates?

[The Council has a set rate of £13.00 per hour](#)

- b) If providers are able to quote their rates, does the authority specify upper and lower rates, and if so what are these?

[N/A](#)

##### Q6 request

What is the average sleep-in rate (per night) for providing support for adults in supported living services?

[At present £40.00](#)

##### Q7 request

- a) Does the Council stipulate the sleep-in rates for adult in supported living services or are providers able to quote rates?

[Quote rates](#)

- b) If providers are able to quote their rates, does the authority specify upper and lower rates, and if so what are these?

[No upper or lower limits](#)

Q8 request

- a) Does an upper limit apply to the number of providers that can be on the authority's framework/preferred provider list of adult supported living services?

The present list which is scheduled to be replaced by July 2016 was developed and tendered for in 2011. Following the evaluation of applications 33 providers were 'contracted' to be on the provider list.

- b) if 'yes', what is that upper limit?

N/A